The paid up equity share capital of the Company as on 31 March 2022 was 74,773.90 

Lakhs. There has been no change in the Equity Share Capital of the Company during 

the year. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 750 Lakhs divided into 

75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakhs Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Company has no other type of securities except equity shares forming part of 

Equity share capital. 

8. DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNELS 

Mr. Kamalapati Kashyap (DIN: 02359002), non-independent non-executive Director of